# EAGLE FILTERS GROUP

## Eagle Filters Group Oyj: Disclosure of Major Holdings according to Chapter 9, Section 10 of the Finnish Securities Markets Act (Joint Effects, LLC)

12.9.2024 17:15:00 EEST | Eagle Filters Group Oyj | Company Announcement

Pursuant to chapter 9, section 5 of the Securities Market Act (SMA), Eagle Filters Group Oyj has, on 11 September 2024 received a notification from Joint Effects, LLC stating that its ownership of all shares of Eagle Filters Group Oyj has crossed 25%.

Total position of person subject to the notification obligation:						
	% of shares and voting rights (total of 7.A)	% of shares and voting rights through financial instruments (total of 7.B)	Total of both in % (7.A + 7.B)	Total number of shares and voting rights of issuer		
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	26,07%	-	26,07%	204 072 406		

Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed:						
A: Shares and voting rights						
Class/type of shares ISIN-code	Number of shares and voting rights		% of shares and voting rights			
	Direct (SMA 9:5)	Indirect (SMA 9:6 ja 9:7)	Direct (SMA 9:5)	Indirect (SMA 9:6 ja 9:7)		
FI4000092523	53 203 626	-	26,07 %	-		
SUBTOTAL A	53 203 626		26,07 %			

Information in relation to the person subject to the notification obligation:						
Full chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held starting with the ultimate controlling natural person or legal entity:						
Name	% of shares and voting rights	% of shares and voting rights through financial instruments	Total of shares, voting rights, and financial instruments			
Tuomo Vuolteenaho	55 %	-	55 %			

#### For more information:

Jarkko Joki-Tokola, CEO, Eagle Filters Group Oyj. jarkko@eaglefiltersgroup.com

### About Eagle Filters Group Oyj

Eagle Filters Group is a material science company that aims to enable a green and healthy environment.

Eagle provides high performance filtration solutions that cut CO2 emissions and increase profitability of the energy industry. Eagle's technology improves performance and energy efficiency while cutting costs. The technology is being used by some of the world's largest energy utilities. The company group is listed on First North Growth Market Finland under the ticker EAGLE. The Company's Certified Adviser is Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ).

### www.eaglefiltersgroup.com

#### Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf